Form PTO-1619-A	05 - 1	0-2004	EET		TMENT OF COMMERCE Itent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: N362.191.101					PATENI
5-3.04		741511 ed original document(s) or	.fice: copy(ies) thereof.		6 6
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Bradley C. Nordgren			and address of receiving porthGreen Communicat	••••	0.5 20471
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No			ddress: Suite 204 Iress: 500 Lake Street		22154 29/
B. Nature of conveyance:         ☑ Assignment       □ Merge         □ Security Agreement       □ Chang         □ Other       □ Other	r e of Name		elsior State: MN ZIP: United States	55331	
Execution Date: April 30, 2004		name(s) & addresses attach es 🛛 No	ed?		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with</li> </ol>	): h a new application, the execu	ution date of the application	nis: <b>April 30. 2004</b>		
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing					
	••	/	onal numbers attached?	🗌 Yes 🔀 🛛	No
. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents in	volved: 1	
Name: <u>Timothy A. Czaja</u>		amount of \$40	Office is hereby authorize .00 for recording of the A	ssignment doc	eposit Acct. No. 50-0471 in th ument. ed to deposit account 50-047
Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC Fifth Street Towers, Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	2	8. Deposit Account N (Attach duplica	Number: <u>50-0471</u> ate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposi	t account)
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the statement of the best of the statement of the s</li></ul>	ne foregoing information is tru	are and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy o	f the original d	locument.
Timothy A. Czaja (Name of Person Signing)	Signature		Ē	V lu ) Pate ()	, 201
Total number of pages comprising cover shee	et, attachments and document:	3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	)				
		o not detach this portion			
tan accuments to be recorded with required	cover sheer information to:				
	Mail Stop Assignment Reco Director of the U.S. Patent P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-145	and Trademark Office			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover gathering the data needed, and completing an Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, W D.C. 20503.	sheet is estimated to average d reviewing the sample cover	e about 30 minutes per doci sheet. Send comments reg	arding this burden estimation	te to the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 015298 FRAME: 0816

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the below-named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

## "COLLECTOR BIN"

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon on even date herewith;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto NorthGreen Communications, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 500 Lake Street, Suite 204, Excelsior, Minnesota 55331, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during my employment by the said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by me and this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Page 1 of 2

DESIGN PATENT N362.101.101 4 30 04 Bradley C. Nordgree Residence: Medina, Minnesota United States of America P.O. Box: 1315 Blackfoot Trail, Medina, Minnesota 55356 Citizenship: USA
STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u> ) COUNTY OF $Henry (Menry (Men$

• On this <u>OU</u> day of <u>POU</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Bradley C. Nordgren</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

mformal

Notary Public

~~~~~ CHRISTA M SCHNABEL Notary Public Minnesota My comm expires 01-31-2005 ENERAL CONTRACTOR STRATE

Page 2 of 2

.